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TOWN OF COTTESLOE

OPERATING STATEMENT BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 1 JULY 2014 TO 30 JUNE 2015

Revenue from Ordinary Activities
General Purpose Funding
Governance
Law, Order and Public Safety
Health
Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport
Economic Services
Other Property and Services

Total Operating Revenue

Expenses from Ordinary Activities
General Purpose Funding
Governance
Law, Order and Public Safety
Health
Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport
Economic Services
Other Property and Services

Total Operating Expenditure

Borrowing Costs
Governance
Recreation and Culture

Total Borrowing Costs

Grants/Contributions for Asset
Development
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Total Grants/Contributions for
Asset Development

Profit/ (L.oss) on Asset Disposal
Governance
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport
Economic Services
Other Property and Services

Total Profit/ (L.oss) on Asset
Disposal

NET PROFIT OR LOSS

Variances
Budget to

YTD Actual YTD Actual

Variances
2014-2015 2014-2015 2014-2015 Budgetto
Actual YTD Budget Budget
$ $ $ $
9,627,158 9,400,729 9,400,729 226,429
94,711 76,213 76,213 18,498
31,627 18,980 18,980 12,647
85,288 80,310 80,310 4,978
44,601 33,036 33,036 11,565
591,682 542,035 542,035 49,647
295,354 275,936 275,936 19,418
730,406 831,237 831,237  (100,831)
120,870 173,759 173,759 (52,889)
4,834 600 600 4,234
11,626,531 11,432,835 11,432,835 193,696
(228,736) (252,997) (252,997) 24,261
(743,405) (800,733) (800,733) 57,328
(279,734) (296,826) (296,826) 17,092
(197,147) (243,946) (243,946) 46,799
(299,271) (219,900) (219,900) (79,371)
(3,095,287) (3,375,922) (3,375,922) 280,635
(3,188,596) (2,964,734) (2,964,734)  (223,862)
(2,985,291) (3,027,531) (3,027,531) 42,240
(335,952) {392,585) (392,585) 56,633
25,636 26,481 26,481 (845)
(11,327,783) (11,548,693) (11,548,693) 220,910
0 (300) (300) 300
(247,865) (340,518) (340,518) 92,653
(247,865) (340,818) (340,818) 92,953
49,797 . 0 0 49,797
77,979 0 0 77,979
127,776 0 0 127,776
15 0 0 15
(30,774) 0 0 (30,774)
(16,366) 0 0 (16,366)
(212,705) 0 0 (212,705)
(5,030) 0 0 (5,030)
8,241,938 7,900,000 7,800,000 341,938
7,977,078 7,900,000 7,900,000 77,078
8,155,737 7,443,324 7,443,324 712,413
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TOWN OF COTTESLOE

OPERATING STATEMENT BY NATURE & TYPE

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 1 JULY 2014 TO 30 JUNE 2015

Operating Revenue

Rates

Grants - Operating
Fees & Charges
Interest Earnt
Other Revenue

Total Operating Revenue

Operating Expenditure

Employee Costs
Contractors and Materials
Depreciation

Insurance

Interest Expense

Utility Costs

Other Expenses

Total Operating Expenditure

Grants/Contributions - Non

Operating
Profit on Asset Disposals
Loss on Asset Disposals

NET PROFIT ORLOSS

Variances
Budget to

Actual YTD Actual YTD

Variances
2014-2015 2014-2015 2014-2015 Budgetto
YTD Actual YTD Budget Budget
$ $ $ $
8,898,704 8,764,379 8,764,379 134,325
457,316 163,800 163,800 293,516
1,752,390 1,815,283 1,815,283 (62,893)
260,682 463,900 463,900 (203,218)
257,441 225,473 225,473 31,968
11,626,533 11,432,835 11,432,835 193,698
(3,695,799) (3,727,930) (3,727,930) 32,131
(3,888,352) (4,311,454) (4,311,454) 423,102
(2,389,676) (2,046,524) (2,046,524) (343,152)
(185,747) (192,905) (192,905) 7,158
(247,865) (340,818) (340,818) 92,953
(300,833) (318,486) (318,486) 17,653
(867,377) (951,394) {951,394) 84,017
(11,575,649)  (11,889,511) (11,889,511) 313,862
127,776 0 0 127,776
8,255,307 7,900,000 7,900,000 355,307
(278,230) 0 0 (278,230)
8,155,737 7,443,324 7,443,324 712,413
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TOWN OF COTTESLOE

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2014 TO 30 JUNE 2015

CURRENT ASSETS
Receivables

Prepayments
Inventories
Cash Assets

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables
Payable Trust
Accrued Expenses
Interest Bearing Liabilities
Provisions

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Receivables

Rates

Sundry Debtors
Accrued Income

Self Supporting Loans
Prepaid Expenses
inventories

Municipal Account
Till Floats

investment Account
Term Investments
Restricted - Reserves
Restricted - Trust

Deferred Rates & ESL
Self Supporting Loans
Sundry Debtors - Loans

Property Plant and Equipment

Infrastructure

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS

Furniture and Equipment

Land and Buildings
Plant and Equipment
Equity Investments

Roads

Car Parks
Footpaths

Drainage

Parks and Reserves
Miscellaneous
Street Furniture
Right of Ways
Irrigation
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2014-2015  2013-2014
YTD Actual Actual

60,654 65,905
130,482 166,682

0 7,057

23,730 35,237

0 31,214

41,624 41,624
587,109 115,740
700 700

3,401 355,468
089,140 1,245,168
9,744,771 1,182,945
759,779 651,814
12,341,390 3,899,554
319,375 120,377
764,032 672,250

0 695,840

374,013 365,759
690,837 683,621
2,148,257 2,537,847
182,602 194,999
232,891 256,620
54,777 0
384,356 521,648
44,831,155 45,535,947
653,187 672,185
1,034,684 1,034,684
6,110,900 6,550,270
779,361 759,019
2,077,804 2,125,678
3,403,393 3,541,032
163,801 160,334
898,485 820,600
544,556 319,535
322,574 263,748
271,777 283,114
61,946,393 63,039,413



TOWN OF COTTESLOE

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2014 TO 30 JUNE 2015

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest Bearing Liabilities
Provisions

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

EQUITY
Reserves - Cash Backed
Reserves - Asset Revaluation
Retained Surplus

TOTAL EQUITY

RESERVES - CASH BACKED
Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

TOTAL RESERVES - CASH BACKED

RESERVES - ASSET REVALUATION
Opening Balance

TOTAL RESERVES - ASSET REVALUATION

RETAINED SURPLUS
Opening Balance
Change in Net Assets from Operations
Transfer from Reserve
Transfer to Reserve

TOTAL RETAINED SURPLUS

TOTAL EQUITY
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2014-2015
YTD Actual

4,773,359
26,842

2013-2014
Actual

5,147,371
70,161

4,800,201

67,339,325

5,217,532

59,183,588

9,744,770
29,047,860
2,854,695

1,182,945
29,047,860
28,952,783

41,647,325

59,183,588

118,945
8,879,827
(318,002)

1,370,269
73,315
(260,639)

8,680,770

29,047,860

1,182,945

29,047,860

29,047,860

28,952,783
8,155,737
318,002
(8,879,827)

29,047,860

28,229,763
535,696
260,639
(73,315)

28,546,695

66,275,325

28,952,783

59,183,588




TOWN OF COTTESLOE

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) ANALYSIS

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2014 TO 30 JUNE 2015

Surplus/(Deficit)

Comprises:

Cash - Unrestricted
Cash - Restricted
Rates - Current
Sundry Debtors
Accrued Income
Prepayments

GST Receivable
Loans - Clubs
Other Tax Debtors
Inventories

- History Books

- Land Held for Resale

Less:

Sundry Creditors

Accrued Expenses

Accrued Interest on Debentures
Accrued Salaries and Wages

Other Tax Liabilities

Current Employee Benefits Provision
Loans

Other

Net Current Assets

Less:

Reserves - Restricted Cash
Land Held for Resale
Loans - Clubs

Add:
Loans
Current Employee Benefits Provision

Surplus/(Deficit)

YTD Actual 2014
$ $

1,489,481 1,192,903

1,576,097 1,641,641

9,744,771 1,237,945

60,654 69,230

130,482 166,640

0 7,057

0 31,214

0 50,745

23,730 35,237

0 512

41,624 41,624

0 156,175

(319,375) (103,312)

0 (482,681)

0 (97,489)

0 (118,994)

0 (68,334)

(690,837) (683,621)

(374,013) (365,759)

(1) 0

10,193,132 1,517,880

(9,744,771) (1,182,945)

0 (156,175)

(23,730) (35,237)

374,013 365,759

690,837 683,621

1,489,481 1,192,903
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TOWN OF COTTESLOE

RESERVES - CASH BACKED INVESTMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2015

Area Improvement
Purpose: To fund the cost of improving facilities within the
Municipality.

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

Waste Management Reserve

Purpose: To fund the improvement, replacement and
expansion of waste management plant, equipment, facilities
and services.

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
‘Transfer from Reserves

Closing Balance
Parking Reserve

Purpose: To set aside funds from developers for the development of
parking facilities

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

Closing Balance

Leave Reserve

Purpose: To set asides funds to assist with the funding of unexpected
employee entitlements

Opening Balance

Transfer to Reserves

Transfer from Reserves

Closing Balance

Civic Centre Reserve
Purpose: To fund the cost of upgrading the civic centre.

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

Closing Balance

Property Reserve
Purpose: To contribute towards future property construction/renewal.

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

Closing Balance

Page 19

2014-2015 2014-2015
ACTUAL BUDGET
$ $
34 -
0 -
34 -
- 10,053
0 2,627
0 12,680
10,024 14,845
274 520
10,298 15,365
175,249 174,514
4,772 6,108
180,021 180,622
342 1,410
80,692 42
- (1,452)
81,034 -
378,993 310,441
10,320 13,410
389,313 323,851
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TOWN OF COTTESLOE

RESERVES - CASH BACKED INVESTMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2015

Infrastructure Reserve

Purpose: To contribute towards future infrastructure construction/renewal.

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves
Closing Balance

Unspent Grants/Funds Reserve

Purpose: To account for unspent grants/funds at year end

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves
Closing Balance

Legal Reserve

Purpose: To provide funds to provide for legal expenses

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves
Closing Balance

Parking Facilities Reserve

Purpose: To provide funds to provide for parking facilities

Opening Balance
Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves
Closing Balance

Sustainability Reserve

Purpose: To fund new or enhance existing Sustainability initiatives within

the Town of Cottesloe
Opening Balance

Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

Depot Funds Reserve

Purpose: To fund the improvement of infrastructure within the suburb of

Cottesloe
Opening Balance

Transfer to Reserves
Transfer from Reserves

Sub Total

Page 20

2014-2015 2014-2015
ACTUAL BUDGET
$ $
298,439 349,114
73,490 12,219
371,929 361,333
258 -
7 -
266
65,481 65,211
1,783 2,282
67,264 57,493
150,303 151,132
4,093 5,290
154,396 156,422
20,382 19,782
8,097 8,192
- (5,000)
28,479 33,974
8,696,297 8,310,000
(318,002) -
5,378,295 8,310,000
9,661,329 9,450,740




TOWN OF COTTESLOE
RESERVES - CASH BACKED INVESTMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2015

2014-2015 2014-2015
ACTUAL BUDGET
$ $
12 Combined Library Reserve
Purpose: To fund improvements at the Library
Opening Balance 83,441
Transfer to Reserves - -
Transfer from Reserves -
83,441
TOTAL RESERVES 9,744,770 9,450,740
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Rates and Charges Analysis
For Financial Year 2015 Period 12 ,as at 1/07/2015

TOWN OF COTTESLOE

Rate or Charge Type

Amounts Levied and Outstanding

Amount Levied This Year

Total Balance Qutstanding

GRV General Rate 8,902,429.95 265,817.37
Additional Bin 83,836.56 45503
Credit Balances 0.00 -68,179.12
Swimming Pool 8,112.50 147.50
ESL Category 1 1,317,089.98 34,535.30
ESL Category & 0.00 4.05
Instalment Fees 15,958.80 36.60
Instalment Prelnterest 34,814.53 53.11
10,362,242.32 232,869.84
Analysis of Outstanding Balance

Bfwd At 1 July Levied YTD Rebated Receipted Other Trans Balance
260,702.06 10,362,242.32 -591,356.07 -9,836,709.49 37,991.02 232,869.84
Current Arrears Interest Legal Deferred Balance
-3,740.83 30,770.55 16,917.55 6,320.69 182,601.88 232,869.84

Total Balance Outstanding By Month

YTD Collections By Month

10,000K

10,000K

8,000K

6,000K

4,000K

2,000K

oK

Jul
Aug
Sep

Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar

8,000K

6,000K

4,000K

2,000K

0K

Number of assessments

Number of assessments paid in full

Analysis of Assessments

3,822
3,334

Number of assessments with ‘a balance outstanding
Number of assessments with arrears

Number of assessments on instalments

Number of assessments with pensioners or seniors
Number of assessments with defered rates

Number of assessments with no payment yet

561
26
1,302
927
25

28
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